

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3395/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 18/07/2000 in CMWP 889/86  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KASHI RAM MUNISH KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and office report)With S.L.P. (C) No.3397 of 2001  
(With office report)S.L.P. (C) No.3873 of 2001  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)S.L.P. (C) No.4043 of 2001  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)S.L.P. (C) No.4451 of 2001  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)S.L.P. (C) No.4697 of 2001  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)S.L.P. (C) No.5029 of 2001  
(With office report)S.L.P. (C) No.5032 of 2001  
(With office report)

Date : 14/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGHFor Petitioner (s) Mr. R.C. Verma,Adv.  
Ms. Neeta Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. B.B. Sinha,Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that there has been a subsequent amendment of the relevant provisions and the assessments have been completed on that basis. Nothing, therefore, survives, for consideration in these special leave petitions.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master